

SB0177/834432/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 177

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “evaluation;” in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 9, after “PROGRAM” insert “**FOR MORE THAN 30 DAYS**”; in line 19, strike “**HAVE COMPLETED**” and substitute “**COMPLETE**”; in lines 19 and 20, strike “: (I)”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 21 down through “**WORKS**” in line 23; and in line 25, strike “**2009**” and substitute “**2008**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 11, inclusive; in lines 12 and 15, strike “(4)” and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively; in line 19, strike “(1)”; and in lines 21, 23, 24, 26, and 27, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, and “(V)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in lines 1, 2, and 3, strike “(VI)”, “(VII)”, and “(VIII)”, respectively, and substitute “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively; in line 1, strike “**CESSATION OF DRUG AND ALCOHOL ABUSE**” and substitute “**LEGAL AND APPROPRIATE USE OF DRUGS AND ALCOHOL**”; in line 2, strike “**LEARNING TO NOT BE AGGRESSIVE**” and substitute “**PROGRESS IN LEARNING POSITIVE, NONAGGRESSIVE BEHAVIORAL HABITS**”; in line 3, strike “**POSTDISCHARGE TRANSITION**” and substitute “**DELINQUENCY STATUS**”; strike in their entirety lines 4 through 18, inclusive; and in

(Over)

lines 19 and 22, strike “(E)” and “(F)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7, in lines 12 and 17, strike “(G)” and “(H)”, respectively, and substitute “(F)” and “(G)”, respectively; and in line 13, strike “(F)” and substitute “(E)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, in line 2, after “programs” insert “, taking into consideration the needs of children served by each licensing agency”.